SWORKS
+ B B B
*
MMISSIO

Payment Te N/A	rms: Freight Terms: N/A	Ship Via: N/A	PCC: X	PO Date: 11/02/2023	PO End Date:	PO Method: DG	Dispatch: I Dispatch Via Print	Rev Dt:
PLEASE NO	TE: ADDITIONAL TERN	IS AND CONDI		Y BE LISTED A	T THE END OF THE	PURCHASE OR	DER.	
Vendor:	MORNING STAR INDUS PO BOX 1266 JENSEN BEACH FL 349 United States				Ship To:	440 AU:	cas Workforce Commis 5 SPRINGDALE RD STIN TX 78723-6050 ited States	sion
					Bill To:	API	PO@twc.texas.gov or	
Vendor ID:	1650830075 008					101	kas Workforce Commis I E 15TH ST I 470	sion
Phone:	Kelly A Hall (737) 667-5150						STIN TX 78778-0001 ited States	
Fax: Email:	kelly.hall@twc.texas.gov					тw	C Prefers Electronic	Submission
FOR PAYM for Multiple TXMAS Co Contract st Contract er Delivery Te Contract M Name: Cass Phone: +1 Email: cass Vendor Co Contact Na Email: Britt Phone: (80 Alternate C Alternate E Submit invo must includ Change or needs dicta	DUPLICATE THIS ORDE MENT PROCESSING PUR Award Schedule. Intract TXMAS-20-7301 art date: 08/01/2020 and date: 12/15/2024 arms: 30 Days ARO anager - asandra VanWart (512) 929-1927 x1238 sandra.vanwart@twc.texas andra.vanwart@twc.texas ntact - ime: Brittny Bonawitz ny@morningstarusa.Com 0) 440-6050 iontact Name: Kelly Brill mail: kelly@morningstarus bices via email to APPO@ le reference to TWC Interr ders will be allowed only if ate changes. All changes v a Purchase Order Chang	POSES ONLY* S.gov sa.com twc.texas.gov at hal PO. unforeseen con vill be in the sco	* Purchas nd the Co ditions ari pe of origi	e Order issue in a ntract Manager lia se such as, but n nal work. No vert	accordance with TXM sted above. PDF or V ot limited to, increasin pal change orders wil	IAS contracts: 34	TX Admin. Code 20.23 only are accepted. All I quantities or if the depa	31233 Invoices artment

Authorized Signature	
Sonya Bebley, CTCD, CTCM	
Sonya Bebjey, CTCD, CTCM	<u>11/02/2023</u>



Line-Sch: 1-1	Line Description: Towel, Paper, Hard Roll -	PCA:	Class/Item: 735/60	Quantity: 6.0000	UOM: EA	Unit Price: \$79.11000	Extended Amt: \$474.66	Due Date:
	Commodity Code: 73560					• • • • • •	,	11/02/2023
							Schedule Total	\$474.66
					<u>ReqID:</u> 0000045	5109		
						Item ⁻	Fotal for Line # 1	\$474.66
						1	otal PO Amount	\$474.66
All Shinmen	s Shinning papers invoices	and corresp	ondence must h	e identified wi	th our Purchas	se Order Numh	er Over shinments will	not be accepted

All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.

IMPORTANT CONDITIONS OF ORDER

This will be your authority to deliver, in accordance with instructions above and the terms of any existing contract agreement, accepted informal bid or quotation, the articles or services listed below. Containers, invoices and correspondence relative to this order must bear the purchase order number. Unless otherwise stipulated, freight charges are included in the unit price. If we previously agreed to pay transportation charges, shipments are to be made prepaid FOB destination and charges added to the invoice.

* PAYMENT cannot be made until ALL items on this order are received, inspected and accepted unless we previously agreed to a partial payment.

* ALL Invoices MUST match this PO by Line Number, Description, Quantity, Amount and include Delivery Date for Prompt Payment.

* Purchase subject to TWC Terms and Conditions (Attachment I).

The State of Texas is exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes.

Tax Exempt ID -742764775.

STATE and CITY SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE: The undersigned claims an exemption from taxes under Texas Tax Code, Section 151.309(4), for purchase of tangible personal property described on this numbered order, purchased from contractor and/or shipper listed above, as this property is being secured for the exclusive use of the State of Texas.

Authorized Signature	
Sonya Bebley, CTCD, CTCM	
Sonya Bebley, CTCD, CTCM	<u>11/02/2023</u>